BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Applications for Certificates to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service by:	
LDC Telecommunications, Inc.) DOCKET NO. 950431-TI
SNET America, Inc.) DOCKET NO. 950413-TI
Key Communication Management, Inc. d/b/a Discount Plus) DOCKET NO. 950390-TI)
Gulf Communication Services, Inc.) DOCKET NO. 950378-TI
OCOM Corporation d/b/a Cellular Long Distance) DOCKET NO. 950364-TI)
IXC Long Distance, Incorporated) DOCKET NO. 950259-TI
Advanced Telecommunication Network, Inc.) DOCKET NO. 950061-TI)
TCG South Florida) DOCKET NO. 941197-TI)
) ORDER NO. PSC-95-0812A-FOF-TI) ISSUED: July 7, 1995

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

.

On July 5, 1995, we issued Order No. PSC-95-0812-FOF-TI. That Order contained a scrivener's error. It stated that "LDC Communications, Inc." received Certificate No. 4056. We granted Certificate 4056 to LDC Telecommunications, Inc. Order No. PSC-95-0812-FOF-TI is amended to reflect the correct company name and reaffirmed in all other respects.

It is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-95-0812-FOF-TI is amended to show that LDC Telecommunications, Inc. is granted Certificate No. 4056. It is further

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 06423 JUL-78 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. PSC-95-0812A-FOF-TI DOCKETS NOS. 950431-TI, 950413-TI, 950390-TI, 950378-TI, 950364-TI, 950259-TI, 950061-TI, 941197-TI PAGE 2

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-95-0812-FOF-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 7th day of July, 1995.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

-

by: Kay Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

LMB

. •